

बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र Bank of Maharashtra

भारत सरकार का उद्यम

एक परिवार एक बैंक

Bank of Maharashtra, Chandigarh Zonal Office SCO120-122, 1ST FLOOR Sector 17 C Chandigarh PIN Code- 160017,

Contact No. 9871119223

Wanted Premises On Lease Basis for Bank of Maharashtra

Bank of Maharashtra requires suitable premises on Ground floor with appropriate frontage and sufficient parking space on lease basis for shifting of 3 existing branches on lease basis. The premises requires as below:

| Location | District | State/UT | Status of Branch | Carpet Area | | | |
|----------|-----------|----------|------------------|--------------|--|--|--|
| | | | | required | | | |
| Palwal | Palwal | Haryana | Shifting of | 1000-1500 sq | | | |
| | | | existing branch | ft | | | |
| Garauli | Gurgaon | Haryana | Shifting of | 1000-1500 sq | | | |
| | | | existing branch | ft | | | |
| Barwala | Panchkula | Haryana | Shifting of | 1000-1200 sq | | | |
| | | | existing branch | ft | | | |

The premise should be in an approved building confirming to the conditions stipulated by Govt Authorities for commercial use. The owner will obtain NOC, if required from the concerned authority/ies for commercial use. Interested owners having clear title to the premises may submit their sealed offers in the prescribed format in two bids system i.e.

 Technical Bid 2. Commercial Bid in two separate sealed envelopes and the format of bid can be downloaded from our website

www.bankofmaharashtra.in

Interested owners having clear title over the property may submit their sealed offers in two bid system by 04.07.2023 at 5.00 pm. Offers with incomplete details /information and received after last date and time are liable for rejection.

Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any or all offers without assigning any reason what so ever. Offers received from other than owners will not be considered. Offers from Brokers will not be considered.

Offers to be submitted to: Bank of Maharashtra, Chandigarh Zonal Office, SCO-120-122 1st Floor Sector 17 C Chandigarh, 160017.

Date: 21.06.2023 Zonal Manager,

Bank of Maharashtra, Chandigarh Zone